58 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions Available Tip Styles
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip Style

*with Spec. Designations "C":  -100° up to
  +200° C (1,5 N; 2,25 N; 3,0 N)
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
(alternative
„C“)
K  S  –  1  1  3   2  3
D  S  –  1  1  3   0  2
1   1   3G   K   S 3      0   6 2   3   0 R  1   5 0   2
Receptacles:
Spacers:
Test Probe:
K  S  –  1  1  3   3  0
D  S  –  1  1  3   0  3
K  S  –  1  1  3   4  6
D  S  –  1  1  3   0  5
KS-113 23 KS-113 30
DS-113 02DS-113 03DS-113 05
ø3
35,32
25
7
23
ø1,8
ø3 ø3,2 2,9
ø3,2ø2,7 ø2,65
5 3 2
ø
0,2
KS-113 46
43
20
1
27,3
(.197)
(.104) (.118)
(.079)(.118)
(.106) (.126)
(1.075)
(.071)
øs.tbl.
(.079) (.118)
(.209)
(.906)
(.118) (.126)
(.008)
(.114)
(.276) (.984)
(.787)
(1.693)
(.039)
2 2
,2
(.